
2024 RES-404 1 
 2 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER #103 FOR THE DANE COUNTY JAIL CONSOLIDATION PROJECT 3 
CONTRACT WITH MIRON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4 

 5 
The Department of Administration-Public Works Engineering Division awarded a contract to Miron 6 
Construction Co., Inc. for the Dane County Jail Consolidation Project, 115 West Doty Street, Madison, 7 
WI; Project# 318025. 8 
    9 
The following change is requested:  Change Order #103 - Increase $150,435.02 to account for additional 10 
costs associated with winter condition impacts due to construction schedule adjustments. Unforeseen 11 
subsurface conditions encountered during excavation delayed the start of structural foundation work that 12 
was originally planned for non-winter months. As a result, the impacted work was performed under winter 13 
conditions, necessitating additional labor, materials, and temporary protection measures to continue 14 
construction safely and effectively. 15 
 16 
The project budget includes sufficient funds to accommodate this change order. 17 
 18 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Change Order #103 for a total increase of $150,435.02 be 19 
approved to the contract for Miron Construction Co., Inc. for the above listed changes; and 20 
 21 
BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Department of Administration-Public Works Engineering Division 22 
be directed to ensure complete performance of the Contract. 23 


